AAU/USA JUNIOR OLYMPIC GAMES
SWIMMING - BOYS 13-14

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY
AUGUST 6-7, 1982

00 M BACKSTROKE

. Mark Dean (St. Louis, MO)

. Todd Gabel (Catawissa, MO)

+ Paul Lemp (St. Louis, MO)

. Tommy Lo (Tullahoma, TN)
Scott Veneklase (Memphis, TN)
Michael Leibrock (Jonesboro, AR)

1
1
2
3
4
5
6

(Consolation)

Peter Rein (St. Louis, MO)
Jimmy W. Hillis (Fayetteville, TN)

[o SR N ]

00 M BREASTSTROQKE

Mark Dean (St. Louls, MO)

+ Scott Martin (Columbia, IL)
Peter Rein (8t. Louis, M0)
Tommy Lo (Tullahoma, TN)
Daniel Schuette (Jackson, MQO)
Pat Snow (Anniston, AL)

[SARLEL NS VoI S I e

{Consolation)

Todd Gabel (Catawissa, MO)
Scott Veneklase (Memphis, TN)

o -~

00 M BUTTERFLY

Mark Dean (St. Louis, MQ)

Todd Gabel (Catawissa, MO)

Paul Lemp (St., Louis, MO)

Scott Veneklase (Memphis, TN)

Pat Snow (Anniston, AL)

Wyatt N. Taylor (Shelbyville, TN)

{Consolation)

David Shoaf (Covington, TN)
» Michael Leibrock (Jonesboro, AR)
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0~

50 M FREESTYLE

Todd Gabel (Catawissa, MO)

Paul Lemp (St. Louis, MO)

Pat Snow (Anniston, AL)

Scott Veneklase (Memphis, TN)
Jimmy Hillis (Fayetteville, TN)
Peter Rein (St. Louils, MO)

LAV I PR I )

(Consolation)

Alexander Tabor (Memphis, TN)
Tommy Lo (Tullahoma, TN)

00 ~!
.




AAU/USA JUNIOR OLYMPIC GAMES
SWIMMING - BOYS 13-14

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY
AUGUST 6-7, 1982

100 M FREESTYLE

l. Mark Dean {St. Louis, MO)

2. Paul Lemp (St. Louis, MO)

3. Todd Gabel (Catawissa, MO)

4, Scott Martin (Columbia, IL)
5. Pat Snow (Anniston, AL)

6. Scott Veneklase (Memphis, TN)

(Consolation)

7. Ken Zuber (Lebanon, IL)
7. Peter Rein (St. Louis, MO)

200 M FREESTYLE

1. Mark Dean (St. Louls, MO)

- 2. Paul Lemp (St. Louis, MO)

3. Scott Veneklase (Memphis, TN)
4

5

6

. Michael Leibrock (Jonesboro, AR)

David Shoaf (Covington, TN)
Brian Doerner (Memphis, TN)
(Consolation) g
7. Doug Brown (Newbern, TN)
8. Stanley Shoaf (Covington, TN)

400 M FREESTYLE

1. Mark Dean (St, Louis, MO)

2. Scott Veneklase (Memphis, TN)
3. Ken Zuber (Lebanon, IL)

4. Tommy Lo (Tullahoma, TN)

200 M INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

1., Mark Dean (St. Louis, MOQ)
2, Todd Gabel (Catawissa, MO)
3. Peter Rein (5t, Louis, M0)
4
5
6

. Pat Snow (Anniston, AL)
+ Tommy Lo (Tullahoma, TN)
. Doug Brown (Newbern, TN)

400 M FREE RELAY

1. Ozark
2. Region 16
3. E.M.C.C.

400 M MEDLEY RELAY
1. Ozark

2., Region 16

3. E.M.C.C.

(JD)
(JD)



AAU/USA JUNIOR OLYMPIC GAMES
SWIMMING - BOYS 15-16

MEMPHIS STATE URIVERSITY
AUGUST 6-7, 1982

100

M BACKSTROKE
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100

John Kramer (Kirkwood, MO)
Tommy Northcutt (Winchester, TN)
Momoo Kurosaka (Tullahoma, TN)
Chuck Fowler (Dexter, MO)

Kelley Zuber {(Lebanon, IL)

Karl Zuber (Lebanon, IL)

(Consolation)

Paul Schumacher (Dyersburg, TN)
Mike Cox (Millington, TN)

M BREASTSTROKE

n P o

o~y

00

Karl Zuber (Lebanon, IL)

Tommy Northcutt (Winchester, THN)
Mike Cox (Millington, TN)

Paul Schumacher {(Dyersburg, TN)
Andrew Halsema (Memphis, TN)
Tolliver Brown (Kennett, MO)

(Consolation)
Jimmy Belton (Memphis, TN)
Richard Wilson (Brighton, TN)

M BUTTERFLY

fo TR TR ORI P

Johnt Kramer (Kirkwood, MO)
Greg Jablonski (St. Louis, MO)
Karl Zuber (Lebancn, IL)
Chuck Fowler (Dexter, MO)
Jimmy Belton (Memphis, TN)
Richard Wilson (Brighton, TN)

50 M FREESTYLE

S BN

co

00

Jeremy Salmon (Creve Coeur, MO)
Tolliver Brown (Kennett, MQ)
Momoo Kurosaka (Tullahoma, TN)
John Kramer (Kirkwood, MO)

Tommy Northcutt (Winchester, TN)
Paul Schumacher (Dyersburg, IN)

{Consolation)
Mike Cox (Millington, TN)
Richard Wilson (Brighton, TN)

M FREESTYLE
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Jeremy Salmon (Creve Coeur, MO)
Greg Jablonski (St. Louis, MO)
John Kramer (Kirkwood, MO)

Tommy Northcutt (Winchester, TN)

Momoo Kurosaka (Tullahoma, TN)
Kelley Zuber (lLeébanon, IL)

(Consolation)

Mike Cox (Millington, TN)
Jimmy Belton (Memphis, TN)

- FINALS

1:09.06
1:16.62
1:17.89
1:20.46
1:21.28
1:30.46

1:24.44
1:25.32

.33

57

226,22
£27.36
£27.40
127.75
£28.47
:30.82

129,88
:30.04

157.53
:58.38
1:01.68
1:02.75
1:03.53
1:05.68

1:07.56
1:07.79

.95




AAU/USA JUNIOR OLYMPIC GAMES
SWIMMING ~ BOYS 15-16

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY
AUGUST 6~7, 1982

M FREESTYLE

Greg Jablonski (St, Louis, MO)
Jeremy Salmon (Creve Coeur, MO)
John Kramer (Kirkwood, MO)
Tolliver Brown (Kennett, MO)
Kelley Zuber (Lebanon, IL)
Jimmy Belton (Memphis, TN)

M FREESTYLE

Greg Jablonski (St. Louis, MO)
Karl Zuber (Lebanon, IL)
Tommy Northcutt (Winchester, TN)

M INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

400

John Kramer (Kirkwood, MO)
Tommy Northcutt (Winchester, TN)
Karl Zuber (Lebanon, IL)
Chuck Fowler (Dexter, MO)
Andy Halsema (Memphis, TN)
LY

M FREE RELAY

1.
2.

400

Ozark "A"
Ozark "B"

M MEDLEY RELAY

1.
2'

Ozark "aA"
Ozark "B"

4:36,25
5:33.95 (Exhibition)



AAU/USA JUNIOR OLYMPIC GAMES
SWIMMING - BQYS 17-18

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY
AUGUST 6-7, 1982

Glennon Kemper (St. Louis, MO)

Robert Doerner {(Memphis, TN)

Tim Trotter {(St. Louis, MO)

J. Seth Huston (Crestwood, MO)
Timothy Hacala (Kirkwood, MO)
Hunter Pickett (Memphis, TN)
Curtis Milier (Taft, TN)

Kevin Halsema (Memphis, TN)

Glennon Kemper (St. Louis, MO)
Timothy Hacala (Kirkwood, MO)

100 M BACKSTROKE

1.

2. Joe Lo (Tullahoma, TN)

3.

100 M BREASTSTROKE

1'

2.

3.

&,

5‘

6. Joe Lo (Tullahoma, TN)
{(Consolation)

7.

100 M BUTTERFLY

1'

2.

3.

Robert Doerner (Memphis, TN)

50 M FREESTYLE
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00

Timothy Hacala (Kirkwood, MO)
Tim Trotter (St. Louis, MO)
Joe Lo (Tullahoma, TN)

J. Seth Huston (Crestwood, MO)
Hunter Pickett (Memphis, TN)

M FREESTYLE
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Timothy Hacala (Kirkwood, MO)
J. Seth Huston {Crestwoed, MO)
Tim Trotter (St. Louils, MO)
Chip Edgar (Huntsville, AL)
Joe Lo (Tullahoma, TN)

Mark Armstrong (Memphis, TN)

(Consolation)'
Jeff Dion (Memphis, TN)
Robert Doerner (Memphis, TN)

M FREESTYLE

Tim Trotter (St. Louis, MQ)

J. Seth Huston (Crestwood, MO)
Glennnon Kemper (St. Louils, MO)
Jeff Dion (Memphis, TN)

M FREESTYLE

200

J. Seth Huston (Crestwood, MO)
Tim Trotter {St. Louis, MO)

M INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Tim Trotter (St. Louis, MO)
Joe Lo {Tullahoma, TN)

Robert Doerner (Memphis, TN)
Mark Armstrong (Memphis, TN)

1:04.20
1:05.32
1:25.87

:25,77
127.02
127,12
127.44
128,44

:t59,.54
1:00.19
1:00.67
1:01.91
1:07.59
1:08.21

1:11.24
1:16.10




AAU/USA JUNIOR OLYMPIC GAMES MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY

SWIMMING - BQYS 17-18 AUGUST 6~7, 1982
FINALS

400 M FREE RELAY

1. Ozark 4:18.85

2. Region 16 5:20.49

400 M MEDLEY RELAY

1. Ozark 4:48.73

2. Regilon 16 4:53.63





